ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1034 "AN ACT TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS COMMISSION FOR COORDINATION OF EDUCATIONAL EFFORTS." Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1034. Amend House Bill No. 1034 as engrossed, H12/29/03 (version: 12-29-2003 08:38): Page 1, delete line 30 and substitute the following: "(3) The Director of the Department of Workforce Education; (4) The Director of the Division of Child Care and Early Childhood Education of the Department of Human Services or the director's designee;" AND Page 1, line 31 delete "(4)" and substitute "(5)" AND Page 1, line 32 delete "(5)" and substitute "(6)" AND Page 1, line 34 delete "(6)" and substitute "(7)" AND Page 1, line 35 delete "(7)" and substitute "(8)" AND Page 2, line 1 delete "(8)" and substitute "(9)" AND Page 2, line 2 delete "(9)" and substitute "(10)" AND



Page 2, line 4 delete "(10)" and substitute "(11)"
AND
Page 2, line 7 delete "(11)" and substitute "(12)"
AND
Page 2, line 10 delete "(12)" and substitute "(13)"
AND
Page 2, line 12 delete "(13)" and substitute "(14)"
AND
Page 2, line 15 delete " $\underline{(14)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(15)}$ "
AND
Page 2, line 18 delete "(15)" and substitute "(16)"
AND
Page 2, line 22 delete "(16)" and substitute "(17)"
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Senator Salmon JDF/CDS - 01-05-2004 12:41 CDS653 Secretary